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New Applied Behavior Analysis Authorization Type Added
to Provider Web Portal Prior Authorization

Effective November 16, 2015, the Provider Web Portal prior authorization system has been updated to add the
Applied Behavioral Analysis (ABA) authorization type to the “Authorization Type” drop-down list.  Prior
authorization requests for ABA services may be submitted beginning December 1, 2015, to request services
effective January 1, 2016. See below for screenshots of the authorization pages.

Create Authorization: Step 1 — Authorization Type

Create Authorization: Step 1

# Indicates a required field.

Requesting Provider Information

General Provider Header Instructions

Provider ID ID Type NPI Name

Member Information and Authorization Type

General Member and Auth Type Instructions

*Recipient 1D ‘ |

*Last Name ‘ | #First Name

#Authorization Type

M/S Inpatient
M/S Outpatient/Lab
BH Inpatient/RTC/PHP/IOP

Cancel

Create Authorization: Step 1 - Service Type

Create Authorization: Step 1

# Indicates a required field.

Requesting Provider Information

General Provider Header Instructions

Provider ID ID Type NPI Name

Member Information and Authorization Type

General Member and Auth Type Instructions

*Recipient ID ‘ |

*Last Name ‘ | #First Name | |

*Authorization Type |App\ied Behavioral Analysis (ABA) V|

Service Provider Information

General Service Provider Header Instructions

Service Provider same as O
Requesting Provider

Select from Favorites ‘ ~

*Provider ID CL *ID Type Name _ Add to Favorites D

*Service Type ion ‘ v‘
Applied Behavioral Analysis (ABA)
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This new Authorization Type can only be used by provider types (PT) 20 and 85. If the requesting provider is not
enrolled as a PT 20 Physician or PT 85 Applied Behavior Analysis, the following error message will display when the
provider clicks the “Submit” button on the Create Authorization Step 2: “Provider not approved for ABA services.
Please refer to Chapter 400 of the Medicaid Services Manual (MSM) for enrollment instructions.”

Error
Provider not approved for ABA services. Please refer to Chapter 400 of the Medicaid Services Manual (MSM) for enrollment instructions.

Create Authorization: Step 2

* Indicates a required field.

General Auth Step 2 Instructions Expand All | Collapse All
Requesting Provider Information
Member Information and Authorization Type
Service Provider Information

Expand All | Collapse All
Diagnosis Information -]
Please note that the 1st diagnosis entered is considered to be the principal (primary) Diagnosis Code.

Insert decimals as needed.
Click the Remove link to remove the entire row.

Diagnosis Type Diagnosis Code Action

ICD-10-CM R4020-Unspecified coma Remove

Click to add diagnesis information

Service Details

Click "+' to view or update the details of a row. Click '-' to collapse the row. Click Copy to copy or Remove to remove the entire row.

From Date To Date Code Modifiers Units B Action
| 11/01/2015 11/01/2015 |99213-OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 Copy | Remove
Click to add service detail.

The “Search Providers” application on the Provider Web Portal has also been updated to allow providers to find
providers with the new provider type 85 using the “Other” category. The following specialties were added for
Applied Behavioral Analysis:

e Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) - Primary
e Psychologist

e Board Certified Assistant Behavior Analyst

e Registered Behavior Technician (RBT)
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